

Title Suit – 44/2023
[CIS : 44/2023]

Order No. 04 dated 07.07.2023

Ld. JM Amta is in-charge as Ld. regular PO has been transferred vide Calcutta High Courts notification dated 15.05.2023.

Today is fixed for filing s/c by defendant no 1 to 5.

Both sides are present.

Defendant no 1 to 4 files two separate adjournment petitions praying for further time for filing s/c and w/o on the grounds specified therein respectively.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the aforesid prayers filed by defendant no 1 to 4 seeking time for filing s/c and w/o are allowed.

Plaintiff files a petition duly supported by an affidavit parying for further extension of the Ad-interim order of injunction passed by this court.

Heard.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the order of Ad-interim injunction is extended till the next date.

Fix 11.09.2023 for filing s/c by defendant no 1 to 5.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
[In-charge]