

Title Suit 44 of 2023

Order No. 8 dated 07.05.2024

Today is fixed for filing of WO and WS by defendant Nos. 1 to 5.

Plaintiff filed hazira along with a petition for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 filed adjournment petition.

It appears from the record that the defendants have appeared on 15.05.2023 but till date have not filed any WS and WO.

Several opportunities were given to them but they failed to avail the opportunity.

So the adjournment petition filed by the defendants is rejected.

Fixing 09.08.2024 for ex parte hearing of the injunction application.

Ad interim is extended till date.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah