

TS- 44 of 2023

Order no. 16 Dated: 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for extension and further injunction hearing.

Defendants no.1 to 5 files hazira. No extension petition filed today.

Seen the resolution of local bar dated: 07.03.2026 **“Not to pass any adverse order”**

Regular Ld. P.O is allotted SIR work at Uttar Dinajpur and Ld.Civil Judge(Jr.Div), 1st, Court Uluberia is in charge of this Court, as per order no.85/G dated: 07.03.2026 by Ld.District Judge,Howrah .

The case is adjourned.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 13.07.2026 for extension and further injunction hearing.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
In-charge